TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM308422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jawfish Games, Inc.		04/16/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PartyGaming IA Limited	
Street Address:	Clarendon House	
Internal Address:	2 Church Street	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 11	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4475780	JAWFISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123325300

Email: dmattessich@merchantgould.com, aavery@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle I. Mattessich Address Line 1: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13367.0061US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Scott W. Johnston

Address Line 1: Merchant & Gould P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle I. Mattessich /daniellemattessich/ SIGNATURE:

REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0715 900292934

TRADEMARK

DATE SIGNED:	06/23/2014
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Jawfish Assign#page1.tif	
source=Jawfish Assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0716

CONFIRMATON OF ASSIGNMENT

This confirmation of trademark assignment is made as of 2014, April 16th

BETWEEN:

Jawfish Games, Inc. 1481 Bench Road Suite 36 Newport, WA 99156 United States

AND:

PartyGaming IA Limited Clarendon House, 2 Church Street Hamilton HM 11 Bermuda

CONFIRMATION

- Jawfish Games, Inc. ("Jawfish") is the registered owner of the trademark registrations in the United States of America as shown in the attached schedule (the "Trademarks").
- 2. By signing this confirmation of assignment, Jawfish and PartyGaming IA Limited ("PartyGaming") confirm that, pursuant to the terms of an asset purchase agreement dated April 16, 2014.

Jawfish transferred ownership of the Trademarks and all the rights and goodwill attached thereto to PartyGaming.

The undersigned, Jawfish Games, Inc.

Place Nawfort WA
Date 27 MAY 2014
Signature AL
Name and title of the signatory
John Schein bry CTO Jawfish Games

The undersigned, PartyGaming IA Limited

Place Chbrathar

Date 19 MAY 79 Signature A TORALL Signature A TORALL SIgnature A TORALL SIgnature

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0717**

SCHEDULE

US

Trade Mark	Class	Registration No.
JAWFISH	9, 41	4,475,780

TRADEMARK REEL: 005307 FRAME: 0718

RECORDED: 06/23/2014